
City of New York At Work Weight Watchers Meeting Schedule – Updated 2/10/17 
 

 

 

Below is a current list of City of New York At Work meetings.  If you are interested in attending, contact the Location Site Coordinator for more information. 
 

Interested in an At Work meeting at your location, but don’t see it on this schedule?    
A minimum of 15 or more participants are need to establish an At Work meeting at your location.  To request an At Work meeting, send an email to: workwell@olr.nyc.gov with the subject: Weight Watchers at 
Work Meeting Request. 
 

Location 
Meeting 

Day 
Meeting 

Time 
Meeting Location 

Location Site 
Coordinator 

Location Site Coordinator Email 

Administration for Children’s Services 
Thurs. 
Fri. 

1:30 PM 
12:15 PM 150 William St, 11th Fl. Cyllvia Springer Cyllvia.Springer@acs.nyc.gov  

Bronx District Attorney's Office Wed. 1:15 PM 215 E 161st St, 9th Fl. Conf. Rm. Sheryl Konigsberg konigsbergs@bronxda.nyc.gov  

Brooklyn Borough President Wed. 1:30 PM 209 Joralemon St, Red Rm., 3rd Fl. 
Tameisha 
Honeygan tameishahoneygan@brooklynbp.nyc.gov  

City Council Tues. 11:15 AM 250 Broadway, 16th Fl. Donna Ceglecki dceglecki@council.nyc.gov  

CUNY – Borough of Manhattan Community College (BMCC) Mon. 2:00 PM 199 Chambers St, Rm. S341 Lori Mazzola Lmazzola@bmcc.cuny.edu  

CUNY – Central Office of HR  Wed. 12:15 PM 395 Hudson St Robin Stephens robin.stephens@mail.cuny.edu  

CUNY - City College of New York (CCNY) Tues. 11:45 AM 160 Convent Ave, Marshak Bldg. J-526 Dept. of Bio.         Christine Klusko cklusko@ccny.cuny.edu  
CUNY – College of Staten Island  Fri. 1:15 PM 2800 Victory Blvd Anne Alarcon anne.alarcon@csi.cuny.edu  

CUNY – John Jay College Tues. 12:00 PM 524 W. 59th St Christina Lee clee@jjay.cuny.edu  

CUNY – Kingsborough Community College Fri. 12:45 PM 2001 Oriental Blvd Detrice McPhatter Detrice.McPhatter@kbcc.cuny.edu  

CUNY - LaGuardia Community College Wed. 1:30 PM 31-10 Thomson Ave, Rm. E407 - HR Robin Espinoza respinoza@lagcc.cuny.edu  

CUNY - Office of the Vice Chancellor for HR Mgmt. Wed. 1:15 PM 205 E 42nd St, Rm. 1179  Joy Tavss joy.tavss@mail.cuny.edu  
CUNY – Queens College Thurs. 12:15 PM 65-30 Kissena Blvd Mary Duperval Mary.Duperval@qc.cuny.edu  

CUNY – School of Professional Studies Thurs. 12:00 PM 119 W. 31st Street, 10th Fl. 
Alexis Rodriguez-
Nieves Alexis.Rodriguez-nieves@mail.cuny.edu  

DANY – District Attorney of New York Thurs. 1:30 PM 80 Centre St, Conf. Rm. 580 Jorge Sanchez  SANCHEZJ@dany.nyc.gov  

Dept. for the Aging Wed. 1:15 PM 2 Lafayette St Ana Collado acollado@aging.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Citywide Administrative Services Fri. 12:15 PM David Dinkins Municipal Bldg., 1 Centre St Rima McCoy rmccoy@dcas.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Design and Construction Wed. 12:15 PM 30-30 Thomson Ave, 1st Fl. Bid Rm. Vilma Seemungal seemungvi@ddc.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – Benson Ave 
Tues. 
Tues.  

12:15 PM 
1:15 PM 2360 Benson Ave, Brooklyn Marie Buro 

 
mburo@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education - Central Office  Wed. 12:15 PM 65 Court St, Rm. 305 Francine Campbell Fcampbell2@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – Edward R. Murrow High School Thurs.  8:00 AM 1600 Avenue L 
Rosalind 
DeInnocentiis rdeinnocentiis@schools.nyc.gov  
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Meeting 
Day 

Meeting 
Time 

Meeting Location 
Location Site 
Coordinator 

Location Site Coordinator Email 

Dept. of Education – Harry S. Truman High School Thurs. 3:30 PM 750 Baychester Ave, Bronx 
Barbara Moye-
Staten Bmoyestaten@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – IS 24 (Myra S. Barnes School) Fri. 2:45 PM 22 Cleveland Ave, Staten Island Tracy Rosenberg Trosenb3@schools.nyc.gov 
Dept. of Education – IS 201  Tues. 7:30 AM 8010 12th Avenue, Dyker Heights Christina DeClara Cdeclara@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – JHS 14 (Shell Bank School) Weds. 2:30 PM 2424 Batchelder Street Vicky Dreifus vdreifus@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – New Dorp High School Thurs. 2:40 PM 465 New Dorp Lane, Staten Island Christine Cortes CCortes2@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 4 Fri. 7:30 AM 200 Nedra Lane, Staten Island Linda Diorio Ldiorio@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 9  (Naples St School) Tues. 7:25 AM 1055 Targee St, Staten Island Christina Mazza cmazza2@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 13 (Clement C. Moore School) Tues. 7:30 AM 55-01 9th St, Elmhurst Victoria Murphy VMurphy@schools.nyc.gov 
Dept. of Education – PS 13 (M.L. Lindemeyer School) Weds. 2:45 PM 191 Vermont Ave, Staten Island Maria Bonaventura MBonaventura@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 52 (John C. Thompson School) Thurs. 12:00 PM 450 Buel Ave Marie Venditti Mvendit@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 56 (Louis DeSario School) Fri. 3:00 PM 250 Kramer Ave, Staten Island Annie Toro AToro7@schools.nyc.gov 
Dept. of Education – PS 66 Wed.  7:15 AM 1001 Jenning St, Bronx Madeline Torres Mtorres26@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 84 (Lillian Weber School) Mon. 4:30 PM 32 W 92nd St Jessi Wisoff Jwisoff@schools.nyc.gov   

Dept. of Education – PS 154 (Windsor Terrace School) Tues. 3:45 PM 1625 11th Avenue, Brooklyn Laura Varriale Lvarriale@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 185 (Walter Kassenbrock School) Thurs. 2:35 PM 8601 Ridge Blvd, Brooklyn Angela Gheller agheller@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 200 Thurs. 7:25 AM 1940 Benson Ave Melissa Livingstone mlivingstone@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 229 (Dyker School) Thurs. 11:00 AM 1400 Benson Ave Stephanie Connell sconnel@schools.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Education – PS 239 Weds. 7:30 AM 17-15 Weirfield St, Ridgewood Michele Dzwonek mdzwone@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 252Q Fri. 3:00 PM 158-40 76th Rd, Ridgewood Elizabeth Phillips EPhillips5@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 253 Weds. 7:30 AM 601 Oceanview Ave, Brooklyn Marisa Barr mbarr6@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 304 (Early Childhood Lab) Tues.  12:30 PM 2750 Lafayette Ave, Bronx  Angela Lichti ALichti@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Education – PS 368 Thurs. 3:15 PM 1750 Amsterdam Ave Shaniquia Stanley sstanley2@schools.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Environmental Protection - LeFrak Mon. 12:45 PM 59-17 Junction Blvd, 8th Fl. Conf. Andrea Shivcharran AndreaS@dep.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene - Gotham Center Tues. 12:15 PM 42-09 28th St, 22nd Fl. Sandra Dubose sdubose@health.nyc.gov  

Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene – Worth St Thurs.  12:15 PM 125 Worth St, Conf. Rm. 220C 
Tamira Collins-
Bowers tcollins@health.nyc.gov 

Dept. of Information Technology and 
Telecommunications - MetroTech Mon. 12:15 PM 2 MetroTech Center, Tillary Conf. Rm., 2nd Fl. Robin Peskin rpeskin@doitt.nyc.gov    
Dept. of Parks and Recreation – Olmsted Center Thurs. 12:15 PM 117-02 Roosevelt Ave, Flushing - Olmsted Annex Bid Room Sharika Sims sharika.sims@parks.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Small Business Services Thurs. 12:15 PM 110 William St, 7th Fl. Kimberly Edwards kedwards@sbs.nyc.gov  
Dept. of Transportation Fri. 1:15 PM 55 Water St, Bid Rm.,7th Fl., Rm. 713 Geraldine Wilson gwilson@dot.nyc.gov  
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Fire Department - MetroTech Tues. 
12:15 PM 
1:15 PM 9 MetroTech Center, Rm. 4W15 Amiris Caesar-Smith Amiris.Caesar-Smith@fdny.nyc.gov  

Health + Hospitals – Bellevue Hospital Center Tues. 1:15 PM 462 First Ave, 6th Fl./Rehab/Rm. 6S3 Robin Thorpe THORPER@nychhc.org   

Health + Hospitals - Coney Island Hospital Wed. 12:15 PM 
2601 Ocean Pkwy, Hammett Pavilion Behavioral Health 
Conf. Rm. #453 Evelyn Murrell murrelle2@nychhc.org 

Health + Hospitals - Harlem Hospital Center Fri. 12:45 PM 506 Lenox Ave, MLK Rm. 2131 Yinka Oluwole Olayinka.Oluwole@nychhc.org  
Health + Hospitals - Jacobi Medical Center Thurs. 1:15 PM 1400 Pelham Pkwy S, Bldg. 6 2 E 38 O.R. Conf. Rm. Pamela Turner pamela.turner@nbhn.net 
Health + Hospitals - Kings County Hospital Fri. 12:15 PM 451 Clarkson Ave, Computer Rm. Sandi Sam SandiAnn.Sam@nychhc.org  
Human Resources Admin - Home Care Services Program 
(HCSP) Thurs. 12:15 PM 109 E 16th St, 5th Fl. Meeting Rm. Kattya Green greenk@hra.nyc.gov  
Human Resources Admin – Office of Labor Relations  
(4 WTC employees ONLY) 

 
Tues. 

12:15 PM 
1:15 PM 150 Greenwich St (4 WTC employees ONLY) Vernessa Cummings cummingsv@hra.nyc.gov  

NYC Employees Retirement System Thurs. 
12:15 PM 
1:15 PM 335 Adams St, Conf. Rm. 22 Fl. Leslie Moore lesliem@nycers.org  

NYC Housing Authority – Waters Pl Wed. 1:15 PM 1200 Waters Pl Venice Kendall venice.kendall@nycha.nyc.gov  
NYC Law Department Thurs. 12:45 PM 100 Church St Connie Francis  cfrancis@law.nyc.gov  
NYC School Construction Authority Thurs. 12:15 PM 30-30 Thomson Ave Jacqlin Narain jnarain@nycsca.org  
NYPD School Safety Division (Queens) Tues. 1:15 PM 28-11 Queens Plaza N, Conf. Rm. 6th Fl. Vanessa Ortiz vanessa.ortiz@nypd.org  
Office of Payroll Administration/Financial Information 
Services Agency Thurs. 1:15 PM 450 West 33rd Street, 10th Fl. Paulette Powell ppowell-03@payroll.nyc.gov  
Queens County Family Court Tues. 1:15 PM 89-14 Parsons Blvd, Resource Hub (Lower Level) Jacqueline Garcia jgarcia@probation.nyc.gov  
Queens Public Library – Central Branch Tues. 11:30 AM 89-11 Merrick Blvd, Teen Conf. Rm., 1st Fl. Back Area Nina Luca Bolowsky Nina.G.LucaBolowsky@queenslibrary.org  
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